FINAL VALUE:      $0-1 Mil   $1-5 Mil   $5-10 Mil   $10-20 Mil  

$20-30 Mil   $30-40 Mil   $40-50 Mil   $50+ Mil 

TYPE OF CONTRACT:   Fixed Price    Cost Reimbursable 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

Our contract included the installation of five thousand, four hundred linear feet (5400’) of temporary 
steel sheet-pile bulkhead in order to place seventy-seven thousand tons (77,000 TNS) of rip-rap 
shoreline protection over two thousand, seven hundred linear feet (2,700 LF). This project was 
completed on time.  

Rip-rap placement 

Temporary bulkhead for permanent rip-rap protection 

Temporary steel sheet-pile bulkhead